Appendix A

Approved Drainage Plan and Approval Letter for Compliance
with Approval Conditions (d) and (e) of the Last Application
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By Post and Fax_

Planning Department

Mo E

¥rd ~ oK R TTRAROR B

Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
BB AR 388 5%

District Planning Office
Unit 2202, 22/F, CDW Building,
388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T.

SRR Your Reference : 22/785B/L06

A, Our Reference : ( ) in TPB/A/YL-ST/637
EEEESRS Tel. No. : 3168 4072
[HEMGHE  FaxNo.: 3168 4074 / 3168 4045

3 June 2024

Dear Sir,

Compliance with Approval Condition (d) -
Submission of a Drainage Proposal

Temporary Eating Place (Outside Seating Accommodation of a Restaurant)
for a Period of 3 Years in “Village Type Development” Zone,
Lot 673 S.C (Part) in D.D. 99 and Adjoining Government Land, San Tin, Yuen Long
(Planning Application No. A/YL-ST/637)

I refer to your letter dated 27.4.2024 regarding the submission of a drainage proposal for
compliance with approval condition (d). Your submission is considered:

E/Acceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with.

[0 Acceptable.  Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it has not been fully complied with.

[J Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with.

Yours faithfully,

(KWNG)
District Planning Officer/
Fanling, Sheung Shui and Yuen Long East
Planning Department

B T > EEERA—EERE - BRE AT FHER RN NERT e
We plan to make Hong Kong a Liveable ¢ Competitive ° Sustainable ASTA’S WORLD CITY
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By Post and Fax [N SN
OB FE D Planning Department

WEE - R R e BRERRRIR g Funling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
FTFRSEETR | 125HE 388 97 ‘ District Planning Office
FRidl AN 22 A2 2202 5 Uinit 2202, 22/, COW Building,
388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.1.

HERRETE Your Refercnee 22/7858B/L011

SN Qur Reference | ( ) in TPB/A/YL-8T/ 637
B Tel, No. : 1168 472
(R TP AR Fax Na.: 3168 4074 / 3168 4045

30 Augusf, 2024

Dear Sir,

Submission for Compliance with Approval Condition (e) -
the implementation of the drainage proposal

Temporary Rating Place (Outside Seating Accommodation of a Restaurant)
for a Period of 3 Years in “Village Type Development” Zone,
Lot 673 S.C (Part) in D.D. 99 and Adjoining Governmént Land, San Tin, Yien Long -
(Planning Application No. A/YL-8T/637)

I refer to your submission dated 8.8.2024 for compliance with the captioned approval
condition. The relevant department has been consulted on your submission. Your submission is
considercd:

L"!‘rAcceptabIc. The captioned condition has been complied with.

[J Acceptable.  Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it has not been fully complicd with.

[ Not acceptable.  The captioned condition has not been complied with.

Yours faithfully,

( Josephine LO )
District Planning Officer/ -
Fanling, Sheung Shui and Yuen Long East
Planning Department

EEEREIT R s - BRI - BT M RS R TN
We plan to make Hong Kong a Liveable « Competitive * Sustainable ASIA'S WORLD CITYy
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CE/MN, DSD (Attn.: Mr. LEONG Cheung Ching, Jacky)
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Appendix B

Approved Fire Service Installations Proposal and Approval
Letter for Compliance with Approval Conditions (b) and (c) of
the Last Application
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By Post and Fax (‘_1

H OB =2 Planning Department
#34 ~ EAKRTTRH B Bl Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
T LA 388 5} District Planning Office
ek 20 HE 2202 = Unit 2202, 22/F, CDW Building,

388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T.

BN Your Reference : 22/785B/L07

ASEHE%  OurReference: ( ) in TPB/A/YL-ST/637
WS - Tel.No.: 3168 4072
LM Fax No.: 3168 4074 / 3168 4045

5 June 2024

Dear Sir,

Compliance with Approval Condition (b) -
Submission of a Fire Service Installations Proposal

Temporary Eating Place (Outside Seating Accommodation of a Restaurant)
for a Period of 3 Years in “Village Type Development™ Zone,
Lot 673 S.C (Part) in D.D. 99 and Adjoining Government Land, San Tin, Yuen Long
(Planning Application No. A/YL-ST/637)

I refer to your letter dated 6.5.2024 regarding the submission of a fire service installations
(FSIs) proposal for compliance with approval condition (b). Your submission is considered:

E/Acceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with.

[0 Acceptable. Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it has not been fully complied with.

O Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with.

Please refer to the detailed comments from the Director of Fire Services (D of FS) at
Appendix. Should you have any queries, please contact Mr. YAN Chi-ho at [N or Mr.
YUEN Tsz-fung at Il of the Fire Services Department directly.

Yours faithfully,

(KWNG)
District Planning Officer/
Fanling, Sheung Shui and Yuen Long East
Planning Department
FRBE LI FEEBRAEEERE - BRI RES RN S
We plan to make Hong Kong a Liveable ¢ Competitive * Sustainable ASIA’S WORLD CITY



Appendix
Detailed Comments of the D of FS:

The applicant is advised that the installation /maintenance/ modification/ repair work of FSIs shall be
undertaken by an Registered Fire Service Installation Contractor (RFSIC). The RFSIC shall after
completion of the installation/maintenance/ modification/ repair work issue to the person on whose

instruction the work was undertaken a certificate (F.S. 251) and forward a copy of the certificate to
the D of FS.



By Post and Fax (-

Planning Department

OB F

Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
District Planning Office
Unit 2202, 22/F, CDW Building,
388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T.

ARERAESE Your Reference : 22/785B/L08

AETER Our Reference : ( ) in TPB/A/YL-ST/637
AR Tel. No. 3168 4072

HEMSRE  FaxNoo 3168 4074 / 3168 4045

16 August 2024

Dear Sir,

Submission for Compliance with Approval Condition (c) -
the Implementation of the Fire Service Installations Proposal

Temporary Eating Place (Outside Seating Accommodation of a Restaurant)
for a Period of 3 Years in “Village Type Development” Zone,
Lot 673 S.C (Part) in D.D. 99 and Adjoining Government Land, San Tin, Yuen Long
(Planning Application No. A/YL-ST/637)

I refer to your submission dated 28.6.2024 for compliance with the captioned approval
condition. The relevant department has been consulted on your submission. Your submission is
considered:

IjAcceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with.

O Acceptable.  Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it has not been fully complied with.

O Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with.

Yours faithfully,

»
S—

( Josephine LO )
District Planning Officer/
Fanling, Sheung Shui and Yuen Long East
Planning Department

EHIRE TR - EEBRE [EEE - BREIRe R Ry N
We plan to make Hong Kong a Liveable ® Competitive ¢ Sustainable ASIA’S WORLD CITY



C.C.
D of FS (Attn: Mr. CHEUNG Wing-hei)
(Attn: Mr. YUEN Tsz-fung)

CTP/TPB(3)

JL/KAC/kac
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